

R.C.S. No.186/2021
Shankar Vs. Anil
MHPU130005622021



ORDER BELOW EXH.122

I have perused the application, say. Heard both the sides. In the interest of justice, for fair trial, considering stage of this case and nature of suit, ground of Covid-19 pandemic, reasons mentioned in this application, I pass following order:

ORDER

1. Defendant no.9 and 10 are permitted to file their written statement/say in the suit.
2. No order as to costs.

Dt.02/09/2022

(Md. Taher Bilal)
Civil Judge J.D., Saswad.

R.C.S. No.186/2021
Shankar Vs. Anil
MHPU130005622021



CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Judgment are same word for word as per original Judgment.

Name of Steno: S. S. Gupte, Stenographer, (Grade III)

Court Name : Shri. Md. Taher Bilal
Civil Judge Jr. Division, Saswad.

Date of Order : 02/09/2022

Judgment signed by presiding officer on : 02/09/2022

Judgment uploaded on : 05/09/2022